

Ben's Place 2024 Christmas Village Application

Event dates & Times

Ben's Place

1751 Lindsey Road	Friday December 6th - 3p.m8 p.m.
Jacksonville, 32221	Saturday December 7th -10 a.m8
p.m.	
(904)303-5996 or (904)43	18-2299
annec@bensplacecof.org	
Vendor/Food Truck	
Name	
Organization	
Address	
Email	
Phone	
Product/Description	

Vendor space 12x12 is \$30 (2 days)
Friday 3 p.m8 p.m Saturday 10 a.m8p.m
Food Trucks \$30 (Friday)\$40 (Saturday)
Electricity is an additional \$15
Vendors must provide their own table, chairs, tent, extension cord (if applicable).
Vendors must maintain the space and keep it clear of trash and clutter.
Christmas Tree Competition
To enter, \$50: tree is provided, you provide decorations/lights, any appropriate theme You take your tree home.
To enter free, tree is provided, you provide decorations/lights, any appropriate theme. Your tree enters the auction.
Name
Address
Email
Phone
\$50 Fee Free(Donate your decorated tree)

Gingerbread Competition

Ben's Place will provide the Gingerbread House and assorted decorations. Awards will be given. Your house is yours to take home. Entry is \$20

Name					
Address					
Email					
Phone				_	
\$20 Fee	_				
Christmas Ente	rtainment				
There is no cost Village.	involved to provid	de entertainm	nent to Ben'	s Place for the Christi	mas
Name					
Address					
Email		Phone		_	
Entertainment s	service				
<u>Volunteer</u>					
	need to set up and ean-up/take down	•	ork game bo	oths and sales,	
Name					
Address					
Phone	Email				
Availability: Fric	lay 12-4 pm	4-	·8 pm		
Saturo	day 9 am -1pm	12-4 pm _	4-8pn	1	

Ben's Place Services, Inc. is not responsible for vendor/participant items, belongings or space.

All equipment tables, chairs and canopies are the vendor's responsibility.

Area must remain clean and clear of hazards. Vendor responsibility to leave the area in the same condition as when they arrived.

Set up can begin on Friday December 6th at noon and take down will be Saturday December 7th not before 6 p.m.. All fees are non refundable.

Participant hereby assumes liability and financial responsibility for any accident, injury or property damage resulting from failure to comply with Ben's Place Services, Inc. Christmas Village rules and health and safety regulations.

NOTICE:

Please read this entire Waiver carefully before signing. By signing this Waiver, you give up certain legal rights.

Release and Indemnity. I, a vendor or volunteer, agree to release and not to sue Ben's Place Services, Inc. and its respective owners, members, employees, agents, volunteers, and staff ("Released Parties") with respect to any and all claims of injury or other loss or damage to person or property suffered by me or my participants, arising in whole or part from my participation in Ben's Place events.

I AGREE TO ALL TERMS AND AGREE TO RELEASE BEN'S PLACE SERVICES, INC. AND ALL ASSOCIATED FROM PERSONAL INJURY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE.

AND I HAVE READ, UNDERSTAND AND AGREE TO FOLLOW THE ABOVE PROCEDURES OUTLINED IN THIS COPY INDEMNIFICATION AND RELEASE FORM.

Signature	
· ·	
Name	
Date	-

